PEMBROKE PINES AND NELSON DE LA CRUZ.

Summary Explanation and Background:

1. Claimant was injured as a result of an auto accident caused by a City employee performing police
duties.

2. Legal counsel representing the City recommends settlement of the claim in the amount of
$95,000.00. (Ninety Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents).

FINANCIAL IMPACT DETAIL:

a)   Initial Cost:  One time settlement of $95,000.00
b)   Amount budgeted for this item in Account No:001-519-0800-531300-0000-000-0000-Prof
Svc - Outside Legal
c)   Source of funding for difference, if not fully budgeted: